e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : W 385642 <_F W 385642 home/us014442/dm. tecmod :
PART FIRST TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, FEMALE - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED :

NUMBE R - JoED el MACHINE GUARD - S
RETAINING AMP TERM PNIMPR TERM PN DELPHI TERMINAL  CUSTOMER CRIMP SPECS 2 | BENCH MODEL < MECH PRE FEED ~ |

lggggji‘; ﬁ ;ééigg; PLATE (REF> | (REFD 1572323 02965143 E?E CRIMP HEIGHT JIRE o1 E _WB ]BENC:' MODEL GB ME;;SE;RZ FEED S _ %

138264, —3 A 3545001 @A ; EOOS; i+,, 000022 [[21.,088 jOO,,OOSSmmmrg] S W ] 1 - = SV PLATE. ADJUSTVMENT == @ :

: - o T 1 ] ] - B 240b626- SHAFT, FPIVOT b :

C NOT USED 1 ] ] - B 240653 BIUSHING b7 \

D NOT USED w 1 1 - | A 455680- | FVER, [NTERMEDIATE 66 |

BRET  (REF) CRIMP e ~VPE S ANGE w 1 1 - | B 2406291 BLOCK, PIVOT S | D

1 ] ] - A 240652-2 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD b4 |

aMP-0-LECTRIC '™ TERM GUARD C TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | 145 [3.E68mm] - [4-12 : 1 1 — | B S I0B50- 3 PIN, CAM ROLLER o3 |

INSUL 197 [5mm] 0 ¢. 161 MAX ] ] ] - B 2406568 ROLLER, CAM b :

WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM AFPFL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION[SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT 1 ] 1 _ = A54395-2 ROD, FEED = :

1BE-.219 NONE . B84 408-8040 458037-1 | L2866 W ] 1 _ N VR GUIDE, FEED ROD 50 ‘

129 1 ] ] - C 4542201 CAFP, RAM 54 :

128 | ] ] - D 454455 HOUS TNG 55 :

E 2 Z 2 - C H4-354778-3 FIN, WIRE DISC C.2960058 | 127 57 \
o 2 Z 2 - C =354778-0 FIN, WIRE DISC C.Z28450A | 126 1 ] ] - B 3-b4944533-9 FAWL, FEED 56 :
§ 1 1 T - A H56950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISTON 125 T ] ] - B 240624-1 FIN, FEED FINGER 55 \
; 1 1 T - A 217258 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE| 1.4 | ] ] - B EYT499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 7:
5 1 1 T - - 4058040 SFE APFL INST 408-8040 123 | ] ] - B ES0547T -1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53 :
= 122 | ] ] - A 455679 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 527 \
i 1 1 T - A A-210268-0 PIN, SLTD SPRGCZ.094x,75%) 121 51 :
w 1 1 T - A 1=21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (&, 187%x.50) LEVER 120 50 \
2 | | | - A 1-21030-b PIN, DOWEL (. 187x1. 250 HOUSING | 119 | - - - B 6b30602-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 5T 49 }
g 2 2 2 - A J1045-3 RING,RET "C7(#.187)FD FING PIN| 1185 - ] - - B EY0B02-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST A% :
i 1 1 T - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - - ] - B ES0501-4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 &S/ ST | 47 |
= o > 2 - | A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE | 116 45 |
2 2 2 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) FEED GDE ROD 115 T | ] - A EYOT9YT -1 PLUG, NYLON 45 \

4 4 4 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 T l l - C 4556731 RAM 44 :

2 2 2 - A H-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#,125x.500ADJ ROD | 1173 | ] ] - A EY0T25-T WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C |

112 | ] ] - A EY0124-1 WASHER, RAM 4. :

4 4 4 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIFFPER | 111 | ] ] - A Y=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER (5/16Bx1.00) | 47 :

1 1 T - A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (#5/16)SCREW ADJ| 110 | ] ] - A 23241 -6 BALL, STEEL 40 \

109 | ] ] - A ES0170-T SPRING, COMFRESSTON 39 :

108 | ] ] - C ESOT42-1T DISC, INSULATION 35 \

| 1 T - A 21065-5 NUT, HEX (6=32) FEED ADJ 107 | ] ] - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, FLASTIC 37 :

106 | ] ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b :

| 1 T - A 223538 SCR, oHLD, 5LOT HEAD(B-32)] 105 | ] ] - B EY0O21 2T FOST, RAM 35 \

| 1 - - A 492057 -1 FIN, CLEVIS 104 34 :

T l T - A J1009-2 SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20%.25 LWRAM | 103 T | ] - D 455675-3 PLATE, BASE 33 \

D 2 J 2 - A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x, 190 [D PLATE] 102 | ] ] - A ES0A52-5 ADJUSTMENT SCREW 37 <] :

| 1 T - A H=-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD(B=32x1.500FEED ADJ | 101 3 \

| 1 T - B AL 1 264-1 FLATE, TDENTIFICATION 100 | ] ] - B 455659 BLOCK, STRIF GUIDE ADJ 30 :

2 J 2 - A 5-2100b-6 SCR,5ET (10-32x. 75 DRAG | 99 | ] ] - C 1-844048-7 FLATE, STRIF GUIDE 29 :

] 1 T - A 22733-8 SCR,BHC (B-32x.38 LWIANVIL| Y8 23 |

4 4 4 - A 2=21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 750 CAF 47 2 2 2 - A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 :

3 3 3 - A 2227338 SCR,BHC (1/4-20%,62)HOUSING 46 | ] ] - B 2407931 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20 \

| l T - A 2=21002=7 SCR, BHC (10-32%.50)56 ADJ BLOCK| 95 | ] ] - B 1B73009-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 :

- 2 2 - A 2=21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x,50) TERM H DWN 94 T ] ] - D E90438-1 GUIDE, STRIFP (REAR) 24 :

- 2 2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, BHC (4-40x, 25)R STP GDE 93 T ] ] - A 1-1849124-1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23 \

4. - - ] - B E8047V -~ STRIPPER 2 :

] 1 T - A 1=21002-7 SCR, BHC (B—=32x. 38) CAM 91 ] ] ] - A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21 B

40O | ] - - A E/78218-1 STRIPPER WIRE STORP ASSY 20 :

| 1 - - A Y=21000-9Y SCR, SHC (4-40x ., 19 STRIPPER| &Y | ] - - B 458949 -1 STRIPPER 13 :

/ 2 / - A 1-21000-9 SCR, SHC (B-32x.38)R SHEAR PLATE | 88 18 ‘

5 - 2 / - A 3-21000-0 SCR, SKT CAP (8-32x.81) R DEP e 1 :

] | ] - A A=22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 165 |

_ 2 J 2 - A 1-21000-5 S5CR, SHC (4-40x.50)FR ST GUIDE | 85 1 T | ] - C 16732506-2 FPLATE, SHEAR (REAR) 15 :
g ] 1 T - A 2=21000-7 SCR, SHC (B-32x,50)5TRIPPER 84 ] ] ] - C 16732551 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR)D 14 !
g‘ 2 J 2 - A 3=-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 7S)FEED ROD GD | 83 1 | ] ] - C 16732572 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) 15 :
% 2 J 2 - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK g | ] ] - A A-2280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 1. ;
E | 1 T - A 3=-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL a1 | ] ] - B ES04ABT -7 STOP, SHEAR 1 \
; | l T - A 3=-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32x.38)FPIVOT BLK| O 10 7 :
5 3 - REF - - B A557 491 GUARD, WINDOW s Y \

é § 3 ~EF - - - B SNASISI R INSERT, GUARD s T | ] ] - C 2-1424%534-2 ANV TL 5 :
i ﬁ fars ] ] ] - C 4-240641-7 SPACER, DEPRESZOR (REAR) | 7/ :
é % POST FEED 1 5/8 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 1/8 STROKE | PRE FEED _1 5/8 STROKE & RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. ;g W ] 1 - | B SESLLEiE DEPREODOR, SHEAR (REAR) g |
4 /2\ GREASE LIGHTLY. RN 5906031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 T [ 1 [ -8 1-238009-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER y 1
& g A CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 1 1 1 — A 23030~ SCR, SHC (B=32x.25 SLIYINS DISC | 73 1 1 1 1 — C 2=14-249049-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 :
[ g APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. | l T - A A55T109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 7 | ] ] - C 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 :
) A CURETEATE ATl v LUSTNA MO -5 MACHTNE Tl | 1 T - A 59057171 SPACER A 1 | ] ] - C 4-5bB1 762 CRIMPER, WIRE ] |

; ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° ’ ’ — 3 - — U/ M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIFPTION ILgM -3 -2 = /M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION I&gM :

’ TERMBINATOR - TERMBINATOR 5 ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPRPT ‘ ' ' ‘ ~-—— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO C(WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A :

ITEMS 78 AND 79) /_\\RE USED ON ITEM 46 ATy REOD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST |

/BN CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY JIMENSTONS TN TNEHES. [T - T - - - |

® DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ |

TOLERANCES UMNLESS ‘

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR 3TJULO3|APP 371JULO3 |

§ o PLC DEC +- C.ERISMAN C.ERTISMAN %m@ AMP Incorporated [

i L CHK 37JULO3 REL - Horrisbung, PA 17105-3505 ‘

% LE\C o7 i Etg BEE - NAMEC-ERISMAN - MACHINE REF :

L = e T e N SITDE FEED HDOM APFPLICATORIMINTI ArPL |
clee] e S SFlor | revisran mesos e Lot | B B | DR 1385642 B |
T N 2TAUG-03 | 10:38:25 usO] 4442 | 5 5 o 4 3 00775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING S |

|




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1385642-3



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1385642-3

